Promotion and Tenure Evaluation (PTE) Committee
January 2, 2024

Eric Berg (2023-2026)
Professor

Department of Animal Sciences
Hultz 100E

701-231-6271
eric.p.berg@ndsu.edu

Wenhao Dai (2021-2024)
Professor

Department of Plant Sciences
Loftsgard 374C
701-231-8473
wenhao.dai@ndsu.edu

Ken Hellevang (2022-2025) — Chair

Professor

Department of Agricultural and Biosystems
Engineering — Ext.

Ag & Biosys Engr 117

701-231-7243

kenneth.hellevang@ndsu.edu

Xinhua Jia (2021-2024)

Professor

Department of Agricultural and Biosystems
Engineering

Morrill 204

701-231-6453

xinhua.jia@ndsu.edu

Janet Knodel (2023-2026)

Professor

Department of Plant Pathology — Ext.
Walster 306

701-231-7915
janet.knodel@ndsu.edu

Cheryl Wachenheim (2022-2025)

Professor and Interim Chair

Department of Agribusiness and Applied Economics
Richard H. Barry Hall 520

701-231-7452

cheryl.wachenheim@ndsu.edu

Shaobin Zhong (2023-2026)
Professor

Department of Plant Pathology
Walster 201

701-231-7427
shaobin.zhong@ndsu.edu
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